

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2019	9-0488	Version:	1			
Туре:	Moti	on			Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/14	/2020			In control:	Local Services Committe	ee
On agenda:					Final action:	2/11/2020	
Enactment date:	2/11	/2020			Enactment #	: 15594	
Title:	A MOTION relating to the agricultural drainage assistance program; accepting the 2019 Agricultural Assistance Program Ongoing Maintenance Plan as required by the 2019-2020 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 18835, Section 76, Proviso P2.						
Sponsors:	Kathy Lambert						
Indexes:	Agriculture, Drainage						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Motion 15594, 2. 2019-0488 Legislative Review Form, 3. A. 2019 Agricultural Drainage Assistence Program Ongoing Maintenance Plan November 30, 2019, 4. 2019-0488 transmittal letter, 5. 2019- 0488_SR_ADAP_Maintenance_Plan						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Α	ction	Result
2/11/2020	1	Metropoli	itan King C	ounty	Council F	assed	Pass
2/3/2020	1	Local Se	rvices Com	mitte	e F	ecommended Do Pass	Pass
1/14/2020	1	Metropoli	itan King C	ounty	Council I	ntroduced and Referred	
Clerk 12/02/201	0						

Clerk 12/02/2019

A MOTION relating to the agricultural drainage assistance program; accepting

the 2019 Agricultural Assistance Program Ongoing Maintenance Plan as required

by the 2019-2020 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 18835, Section 76,

Proviso P2.

WHEREAS, the 2019-2020 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 18835, Section 76, Proviso P2,

states that seventy-five thousand dollars shall not be expended or encumbered until the executive transmits an

ongoing maintenance plan and a motion accepting the plan is passed by council, and

WHEREAS, the water and land resources division of the department of natural resources and parks has

produced the attached maintenance plan, and

WHEREAS, the executive has transmitted to the council the requested agricultural drainage assistance

File #: 2019-0488, Version: 1

program ongoing maintenance plan;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The ongoing maintenance plan for the county's agricultural drainage assistance

program, submitted as Attachment A to this motion in accordance with Ordinance 18835, Section76, Proviso

P2, is hereby accepted.